To allow sports betting as a permitted use. 

The Planning Board recommends approval of this amendment. 

BONDS AND OTHER ARTICLES 

Article 7: Land Acquisition (Bond)       $2,300,000 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Million Three Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($2,300,000) (gross appropriation) for the purpose of purchasing land identified as Tax 

Map 90, Lot 1397, and abutting property identified as Tax Map 82, Lot 1294 to construct a new 

fire station, and to cover the costs associated with obtaining a bond issue for said project, and to 

authorize the issuance of not more than One Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,900,000) 

of bonds or notes in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act (RSA 33, as 

amended) with the remaining balance of Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000) to come from 

Public Safety Impact Fees; to authorize the Board of Selectmen to apply for, obtain and accept any

[...]

thereto, including acquiring or conveying interests in real property necessary to complete this 

work?  Requires a 3/5 ballot vote. 

Recommendations:  Board of Selectmen:  With  Budget Committee:  With 

Article 8: Land Acquisition (Bond)       $1,200,000 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Two Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($1,200,000) (gross appropriation) for the purpose of purchasing land identified as Tax 

Map 84, Lot 1595 and Tax Map 84, Lot 1614, for intersection improvements at Bridge Street, 

School Street, and Main Street, and to cover the costs associated with obtaining a bond issue for

[...]

interests in real property necessary to complete this work?  Requires a 3/5 ballot vote.  

Recommendations:  Board of Selectmen:  With  Budget Committee:  With 

Article 9: West Duston Road Neighborhood Water and Sewer (Bond)  $1,600,000 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Six Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($1,600,000) for water and sewer improvements in the West Duston Road neighborhood, 

and to cover the costs associated with obtaining a bond issue for said project, and to authorize the 

issuance of not more than One Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,600,000) of bonds or 

notes in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act (RSA 33, as amended); to 

authorize the Board of Selectmen to issue, negotiate, sell, and deliver such bonds or notes and to 

determine the rate of interest thereon and the maturity and other terms thereof;

[...]

conveying interests in real property necessary to complete this work?  Requires a 3/5 ballot vote. 

Recommendations:  Board of Selectmen:  With  Budget Committee:  With 

Article 10: Policy Brook Flood Hazard Mitigation (Bond)    $4,230,000 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Four Million Two Hundred Thirty 

Thousand Dollars ($4,230,000) for two culvert replacements in the Policy Brook watershed at 

#142 Main Street and on the former railroad corridor adjacent to #72 South Broadway, to cover 

the costs associated with obtaining a bond issue for said project, and to authorize the issuance of 

not more than One Million Fifty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,057,500) of bonds or 

notes in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act (RSA 33, as amended); with 

the remaining balance of Three Million One Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($3,172,500) to come from a Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Pre-

Disaster Hazard Mitigation Grant; to authorize the Board of Selectmen to issue, negotiate, sell, 

and deliver such bonds or notes and to determine the rate of interest thereon and the maturity and

[...]

XVI to take up the issue of a revised budget only. 

Recommendations:  Board of Selectmen:  With  Budget Committee:  With 

Article 14: 2020 Road Construction and Engineering Program   $4,730,677 

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Four Million Seven Hundred Thirty 

Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars ($4,730,677) to be added to the Roadway Capital 

Reserve Fund previously established in 1990 for the purpose of repair and/or reconstruction of 

existing roads and associated drainage improvements, and engineering?  Shall the Town further 

authorize the Board of Selectmen to accept any and all State Aid or other revenue source that may